
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Data\FC081919AL\
  Data File : FC042979.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID1A.CH
  Acq On    : 19 Aug 2019   8:17
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : MECL2
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 1   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File: autoint1.e
  Quant Time: Aug 20 01:36:59 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Method\Alaphatic EPH 080819.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Aug 08 16:36:10 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.  : 1 ul
  Signal Phase : Rxi‐1ms
  Signal Info  : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um
 
          Compound                     R.T.       Response    Conc Units
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 
   Target Compounds
  10) T   n‐Eicosane (C20)           12.619         724196    5.358 ug/ml 
  11) T   n‐Heneicosane (C21)        13.251         546617    4.044 ug/ml 
  13) T   n‐Docosane (C22)           13.841         663667    4.888 ug/ml 
  14) T   n‐Tetracosane (C24)        14.943         550897    4.046 ug/ml 
  15) T   n‐Hexacosane (C26)         15.960         409796    3.038 ug/ml 
  16) T   n‐Octacosane (C28)         16.907         259891    1.953 ug/ml 
  17) T   n‐Tricontane (C30)         17.790         298536    2.332 ug/ml 
  18) T   n‐Dotriacontane (C32)      18.621         633302    5.431 ug/ml 
  19) T   n‐Tetratriacontane (C34)   19.398         233498    2.430 ug/ml 
  20) T   n‐Hexatriacontane (C36)    20.164        1161670   14.004 ug/ml 
  22) T   n‐Tetracontane (C40)       21.827         622267    8.615 ug/ml 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window                                (m)=manual int.
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  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Data\FC081919AL\
  Data File : FC042979.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID1A.CH
  Acq On    : 19 Aug 2019   8:17
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : MECL2
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 1   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File: autoint1.e
  Quant Time: Aug 20 01:36:59 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_C\Method\Alaphatic EPH 080819.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Aug 08 16:36:10 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.  : 1 ul
  Signal Phase : Rxi‐1ms
  Signal Info  : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

80000

90000

100000

110000

120000

130000

140000

150000

160000

170000

180000

190000

200000

210000

220000

230000

240000

250000

Time

Response_ Signal: FC042979.D\FID1A.CH

12
.6

19

13
.2

51

13
.8

40

14
.9

42

15
.9

60

16
.9

06

17
.7

88

18
.6

21

19
.3

98

20
.1

64

21
.8

27
n-

T
et

ra
co

n

n-
H

ex
at

ria

n-
T

et
ra

tr
i

n-
D

ot
ria

co

n-
T

ric
on

ta

n-
O

ct
ac

os
a

n-
H

ex
ac

os
a

n-
T

et
ra

co
s

n-
D

oc
os

an
e

n-
H

en
ei

co
s

n-
E

ic
os

an
e

Alaphatic EPH 080819.M Tue Aug 20 01:37:13 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
FID_C
ClientSampleId :



#9  ortho‐Terphenyl (SURR)

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :   11.683 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#10  n‐Eicosane (C20)

      R.T.:   12.619 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.040 min
  Response:    724196
      Conc:   5.36 ug/ml  
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+

#11  n‐Heneicosane (C21)

      R.T.:   13.251 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.018 min
  Response:    546617
      Conc:   4.04 ug/ml  
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#12  1‐chlorooctadecane (SURR)

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :   13.104 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#13  n‐Docosane (C22)

      R.T.:   13.841 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.012 min
  Response:    663667
      Conc:   4.89 ug/ml  
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+

#14  n‐Tetracosane (C24)

      R.T.:   14.943 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:    550897
      Conc:   4.05 ug/ml  

14.80 14.90 15.00 15.10

0

50000

100000

Time

Response_ Signal: FC042979.D\FID1A.CH

14.942

+

#15  n‐Hexacosane (C26)

      R.T.:   15.960 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.007 min
  Response:    409796
      Conc:   3.04 ug/ml  
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+

#16  n‐Octacosane (C28)

      R.T.:   16.907 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:    259891
      Conc:   1.95 ug/ml  
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#17  n‐Tricontane (C30)

      R.T.:   17.790 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:    298536
      Conc:   2.33 ug/ml  
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+

#18  n‐Dotriacontane (C32)

      R.T.:   18.621 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:    633302
      Conc:   5.43 ug/ml  
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+

#19  n‐Tetratriacontane (C34)

      R.T.:   19.398 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:    233498
      Conc:   2.43 ug/ml  
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+

#20  n‐Hexatriacontane (C36)

      R.T.:   20.164 min
Delta R.T.:    0.023 min
  Response:   1161670
      Conc:  14.00 ug/ml  
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#22  n‐Tetracontane (C40)

      R.T.:   21.827 min
Delta R.T.:    0.016 min
  Response:    622267
      Conc:   8.61 ug/ml  
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